Please contact your Rexnord
Representative with any
questions:
Rexnord FlatTop Europe
Einsteinstraat 1, 2691 GV
‘s-Gravenzande
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 174 445 111

m
)
Chain Type Code Number Plate
Width
Working Load
(max.)
Backfl ex Radius Sidefl exing Radius
HP-ACETAL
HP 1775 L1775634993 2.76 / 70.0 1000 3.15 / 80.0 6.0 / 150.0
 in  / mm  N  in  / mm  in  / mm
Weight
1.05
 Kg/m
0.
21
 in
(1
.7
 m
m
)
0.80 in
0.07 in
0.55 in
0.
06
 in
(20 mm)
(1.7 mm)
0.
06
 in
(14 mm)
(1
.7
 m
m
)
(5
.4
 m
m
)
(2
 m
m
)
0.
07
 in
ZeroGap 1775 Series TableTop Chain Features and Benefi ts
Sidefl ex radius 6 in (150 mm) minimum
Compact layouts
Gap Opening between
links less than  0.16 in
For personnel safety
Backfl ex radius 3.15 in (80 mm)
minimum
Helps with effective chain tensioning
devices
ZeroGap Design
Minimal opening when running
in curves
Standard length: 5 m (16.4 ft) – 200 links
Various size machined sprockets are available upon request
ULF Wearstrip Part S0840UL642693